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Digital Music in the Nordics 4

Background & Methodology

@ Background and purpose

Polaris Nordic (a collaboration between the three collecting organizations
(Koda, TONO and Teosto) needs knowledge about the use of digital music
services in the Nordic region and has conducted a survey in collaboration

with YouGov.

The study has previously been conducted in 2015, 2017, 2018, 2020 and

2022.

This report covers the following topics:

The market for digital music services
Artificial intelligence and music creation
TV / movie streaming

t

YouGov

Data collection period

The survey consists of data from the four Nordic countries and was collected from
8th to 22 of May 2024.

Target group and sample size

The survey was carried out as a sample among a national representative sample
on gender, region, and age (12-65 years old) in Denmark, Norway, Sweden and
Finland. The survey was conducted online in the YouGov panels with a total of
4000 interviews.

Weighting of data

Data is weighted on the dimensions gender, age and geography based on an
ideal from local statistical agencies in the countries, so that the results are
representative of the population in each country.

Publication of results

On any publication of the results of the survey, YouGov must be stated clearly as
the source.

Prior to the publication of the results of the survey, YouGov must have the
opportunity to approve the press release or other use of the results. The purpose
is solely to ensure that we can vouch for the use of the results in technical
analysis terms.
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Streaming of Music
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95% of the people in the Nordics aged 12-65 use
digital music streaming services.

On average, they spend 3,6 hours per day listening to
digital music.

55% pay for at least one streaming service, while 40%
of the Nordic people only use free music streaming
services.

YouTube and Spotify are the most used streaming
services, each catering to about 2 out of 3 people.
Spotify (paid versions) has the largest daily average
listening time with 2,1 hours per paid user, which
correspond to 34% of all listening time among Nordic
music streamers.

Main source of new music numbers is still radio, but
the impact of the channel is decreasing and has been
for many years. Young people rarely find new music
through radio instead they learn about new music from
TikTok or via friends.

People generally listen to their own playlists or listen to
music tracks or albums they have found themselves
69% consider it easy to find music from their own
country on streaming services.

aa01 »
A .|
20% of the people in the Nordics use Al in their
everyday life. Most in Norway (26%) and least in
Finland (15%).
58% think that music created by artificial intelligence,
without human creativity, should be labeled "Al" in
streaming services so it is possible to know what is
made by "robots" and what is made by humans. 19%
disagree to that.
69% think artists and music creators should be asked
for permission and paid if an Al company uses their
voice or songs in new music created using Al
technology. 11% do not think that.
When asked about one's standpoint on Al and music
creation, 64% across the Nordics state that music
should be created by humans or at least involve
humans to some extent. 16% state that music creation
does not have to involve humans. Results are similar
across the four Nordic countries.

YouGov

TV/Movie Streaming

*  89% of the people in the Nordics aged 12-65 use
TV / movie content streaming services.

« On average, they spend 3,1 hours per day
streaming TV / movie content.

* Across the Nordics, 52% stream content on
Netflix which is by far the largest streaming
service. Second and third are Disney+ and HBO
Max with 27% of the Nordic users.

* Netflix is competing strongly with the local public
digital service providers in all the four markets
and have lost slightly since 2022.

*  While commercial streaming is only increasing
slightly these days, streaming of public service
channels is seeing great increases, though still
on a lower level compared to commercial
services.

* Netflix has the largest daily average streaming
time with 1,5 hours per user, which correspond
to 24% of all TV streaming time among Nordic
TV / movie content streamers.
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Key Findings

YouGov

Streaming of Music

Relevant changes from 2022 to 2024:

More people in the Nordics stream music in 2024 (95%) compared to 2022 (91%). Especially Denmark has increased greatly over the past two years,
from 88% to 94%, but all Nordic countries show increases.

The increase is seen both among paid streamer as well as streamers of free music, and though Finland has had fewer paid streamers historically, this
trend is also changing so more Finns now stream paid music (41% in 2024 compared to 34% in 2022), closing in on the other Nordic countries.

On average, Nordic music streamers spend 3,6 hours per day listening to digital music, least in Denmark (3,1 hour per day) and highest in Sweden
(4,0 hours per day). The Nordic average has changed from 3,2 hours per day in 2022 to now 3,6 hours in 2024). Finns spend significantly more time
listening to digital music now compared to two years ago (3,5 hours per day in 2024 and 2,7 hours in 2022).

YouTube (67%) and Spotify (62%) are now almost similar in size of users, which is a change from 2022. Spotify now has 4%-points more users
compared to 2022, while YouTube has lost 3% points in the same period.

Spotify (paid versions) has the largest daily average listening time with 2,1 hours per paid user (up from 1,7 hours in 2022), which correspond to 34%
of all listening time among Nordic music streamers (up from 24% in 2022).
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Key Findings

YouGov

TV/movie Streaming

Relevant changes from 2022 to 2024:

89% of the people in the Nordics use TV / movie content streaming services, which is an increase from 87% in 2022. The increase is mainly seen in
digital streaming of public TV and movie content, with 51% who uses streaming of public TV channels in 2024, where 45% of the Nordic people used
it in 2022. The increase is largest in Denmark and Finland.

On average, people spend 3,1 hours per day streaming TV / movie content, which is a decrease from 3,8 hours per day in 2022.

Across the Nordics, Netflix is still by far the largest streaming player on the market, but they have lost momentum since 2022, with 52% users in 2024
compared to 57% users in 2022. The decrease is seen in all four Nordic countries. Increased competition is especially coming from both public TV
provider and TV2 Play as well as Disney+ and Amazon Prime.

Netflix has the largest daily average streaming time with 1,5 hours per user (up from 1,3 hours in 2022), while most other large commercial streaming
services remain more or less unchanged in daily time spend on the service since 2022. Viaplay has though also managed to increase the daily

average time spent on their service from 1,0 hour per day in 2022 to 1,2 hours in 2024.

Netflix has managed to increase their ‘market share’ of time spent among commercial streaming services from 26% in 2022 to 28% in 2024.
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Streaming of Music




Music consumption - Nordlc and countrles
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Daily hours used on paid and free audio streaming services — Nordic and countries

Daily 0,3 more hours are spent on free streaming compared to paid versions measured per music listener. Danes spend less hours on both paid and free music
streaming compared to the other countries, whereas Swedes spend the most.

Time spent includes all paid and free / trial digital audio streaming services incl. social media
Remark: Bases for free/trial versions also include the use of free music from people using both paid and free music services



Top audio and video services used for streaming of music - Nordic and countries

Across all four Nordic countries, YouTube is the most used digital music service for music but Spotify is now being a serious competitor to the most used musical
service in the Nordics. TikTok and Instagram are closing in on Facebook.
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Which of the following digital music services do you use when listening to music? Which of the following digital services/social media do you use to watch or listen to music or music videos?
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Version of Spotify used in the past 12 months - Nordic and countries

The Premium version of Spotify is the most used version in the Nordics but many also use the free version or the family subscription. In Denmark and Finland most
people use the free version, while more Swedes and Norwegians use the Premium paid version. Just 1% across the Nordics have a bundled subscription.
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Free version (free)

Family subscription (paid)
Premium subscription (paid)
Duo subscription (paid)
Student subscription (paid)
Trial version (free)

Bundled (paid)

Premium subscription (paid)
Family subscription (paid)
Free version (free)

Trial version (free)

Student subscription (paid)

Duo subscription (paid)

Bundled (paid)

5%

5%
2%
2%

28%
24%
4%
4%
3%
1%

Which version of Spotify have you used within the last 12 months?

Base: Users of Spotify

33%
29%
29%

42%
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Premium subscription (paid)
Free version (free)

Family subscription (paid)
Duo subscription (paid)
Trial version (free)

Student subscription (paid)
Bundled (paid)
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24%
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Premium subscription (paid)
Free version (free)

Family subscription (paid)
Duo subscription (paid)
Trial version (free)

Student subscription (paid)
Bundled (paid)

*

Free version (free)
Premium subscription (paid)
Family subscription (paid)
Trial version (free)

Student subscription (paid)
Duo subscription (paid)

Bundled (paid)

43%
28%
23%
5%
3%
2%
1%

47%
38%
16%
6%
6%
4%
0%



Daily time spend on the top audio and video streaming of music — Nordic and countries

The Premium version of Spotify is taking most listening time among the Nordic people and with similar average time in each country. TikTok is second but with a
larger variety among the countries. Norwegians spend more time on TikTok than Finns, which is the general picture for almost all music streaming services.
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How much time do you spend per day listening to music or watching music videos on the following digital services?
Base: Use digital service to listen to music



Daily time spend on the top audio and video streaming of music - Nordic overview

Across the Nordics, Spotify accounts for almost half (44%) of all time spent on daily music streaming. The ordinary YouTube (free) takes almost a fifth (18%) and
comes in second.

Nordic overview: Share of time spent on audio and video services used for music streaming

TYL
ST 401 4
ﬂ% e Others ; 16%

Share of time used on paid vs. free music streaming:

Spotify (paid); 34%
Facebook; 6%

Paid;
42%

Instagram; 7% Free;

58%

TikTok; 9%

Spotify (free); 10% YouTube(ordinary);

18% Remark: Bases for free/trial versions also include the use of free
()

music from people using both paid and free music services

How much time do you spend per day listening to music or watching music videos on the following digital services?
Base: Use digital service to listen to music



Daily time spend on the top audio and video streaming of music — Nordic countries

Across the Nordics YouTube and Spotify still accounts for more than half of all time spent on daily music streaming. However, social media is increasing
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How much time do you spend per day listening to music or watching music videos on the following digital services? . . o
Base: Use digital service to listen to music Note: Others = All services with 5% or below share of daily time spend



Share of daily time spent on paid and free streaming of music — Nordic countries

Across the Nordics time spent on paid music streaming has been increasing greatly since 2022. Paid music’s share of time spent is the largest among the Nordic
countries, and least in Finland. But all four countries has increased the time spent on paid music, relatively.

Share of time used on paid vs. free music streaming
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m Free m Free
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2022 2024 2022 2024
= _
T e
= Paid = Paid
m Free = Free
62% 57%

2022 2024

2022 2024

How much time do you spend per day listening to music or watching music videos on the following digital services?
Base: Use digital service to listen to music



Reasons to not subscribing to a music streaming service - Nordic countries

Across the Nordics, every third person do not subscribe to a paid streaming service because it is too expensive. Another third of people listen too little to music so
they don’t need a paid version and further a third of people think they have so many options for streaming music for free that they don’t see why they should pay.
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“Paid service is too expensive”
30%
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Why don't you have a (paid) subscription to a music streaming service such as Spotify or Apple Music?
Base: Does not have a subscription to a music streaming service



Reasons to not subscribing to a music streaming service - Nordic countries

1 out 10 think that the quality of the services are too poor to pay for, or they spend their money for music on LPs/ concerts/CDs instead. 7% use someone else’s paid
service to listen to music.
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Why don't you have a (paid) subscription to a music streaming service such as Spotify or Apple Music?
Base: Does not have a subscription to a music streaming service
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Channels where a new song was discovered - Nordic overview

Radio is still the main channel for discovering new songs but has dropped significantly over the years in importance. TikTok and Instagram have increased while

Facebook and YouTube remain stable.

-
5:’-\ q ;\ 2015 2017 2018 2020 2022 2024
| heard it first on the radio 39% 37% 36% 36% 25% 23%
| heard it first in a playlist or as a recommendation on a streaming service - - - 13% 11% 11%
| heard it first on YouTube 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11%
| discovered the song via TikTok - - - - 6% 9%
A friend played the song 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8%
| first heard it in a TV series/in a movie 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
| discovered the song via Instagram - - - - 3% 4%
| heard it first at a concert 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
| heard it first on some other Internet site/social media 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
| discovered the song via Facebook - - - - 3% 2%

Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?
Base: All

““” Indicates not previously measured in the current formulation

Change over time

2
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Digital Music in the Nordics

Channels where a new song was discovered - Nordic countries

Radio is still the main channel for discovering new songs in all countries but has dropped over the years in importance. Social media increase in importance and
TikTok is increasing in all countries.

4B
W

2015 | 2017 | 2018 | 2020 | 2022 | 2024 2015|2017 | 2018 | 2020 | 2022 | 2024
| heard it first on the radio 46% | 44% | 45% | 42% | 30% | 30% | heard it first on the radio 33% | 33% | 31% | 31% | 24% | 18%
A friend played the song 9% [ 9% | 8% | 12% | 7% | 9% I heard it first on YouTube 12% | 9% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 11%
| heard it first i_n a playlist or asa _ i 5 i 9% | 8% | 9% | heard it first i.n a playlist or asa _ : : ) 16% | 1206 | 11%
recommendation on a streaming service recommendation on a streaming service
| discovered the song via TikTok - - - - 4% | 9% A friend played the song 12% | 11% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 9%
| heard it first on YouTube 9% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 8% | heard it first on TV 7% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 7%
| discovered the song via Instagram = - = - 4% | 4% | discovered the song via TikTok - > = > 5% | 7%
| heard it first on TV 5% [ 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 4% | discovered the song via Instagram - - = = 4% | 6%
| heard it first at a concert 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | discovered the song via Facebook - - - - 3% | 2%
| discovered the song via Facebook = > = > 3% | 2% | heard it first at a concert 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2%
| heard it first on some other Internet site 3% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 2% | heard it first on some other Internet site 5% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 2%
2015|2017 | 2018 | 2020 | 2022 | 2024 2015 | 2017 | 2018 | 2020 | 2022 | 2024
| heard it first on the radio 36% | 32% | 30% | 31% | 20% | 19% | heard it first on the radio 41% | 37% | 37% | 38% | 28% | 26%
I'heard it first in a playlist or as a _ ) ) - 1 14% | 129% | 13% | heard it first on YouTube 10% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 13%
recommehdatlon on a streaming service | heard it first in a playlist or as a _ . s | e | e
| heard it first on YouTube 9% | 9% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 12% recommendation on a streaming service
| heard it first on TV 8% | 7% | 8% | 11% | 8% | 9% | discovered the song via TikTok - - - - 7% | 9%
| discovered the song via TikTok - - - - 8% | 9% A friend played the song 12% [ 15% [ 15% | 9% | 8% | 7%
A friend played the song 10% | 12% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 7% | heard it first on TV 5% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 5%
| discovered the song via Instagram - - - - 3% | 3% | discovered the song via Instagram - 11% | 10% | 9% | 2% | 4%
| heard it first on some other Internet site 6% [ 7% | 5% | 1% | 3% | 3% | heard it first at a concert 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%
| heard it first at a concert 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | discovered the song via Facebook - 5% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 2%
| discovered the song via Facebook = = = - 2% | 1% | heard it first on some other Internet site 5% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 2%

Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?

Base: All



Digital Music in the Nordics

Channels where a new song was discovered - By age (1/2)

Radio is primarily used to discover new music by people above 30 years old. Young people under 18 years primarily discover new music on TlkTok , YouTube and

through friends.
4 B A '
ww !I-z +
—— m12-17
9 M 5% 0
o : = 65 7% B 13%
| heard it first on the radio e 11% B 14% P 24% m 18-29
18% 18% 313‘3{5))0/
I I
33% 37% 0  30-39
I 15% B 10% B 8%
o 120 E—11% . 11% 40-49
| heard it first on YouTube I 14% s 16% [ | 121(%;0/
0 12% o
=70 % m— 15% " 50-65
9 I 1% I 2%
i I %‘Q) B 3% B 3%
| heard it first at a concert I 2% I 2% I 1%
2% 2% %
2% I 1% I 2%
I 2% I 1% 000/0
| discovered the song via M 5% I 1% II 1{0
Facebook Bl 2% I 1% 20/0
2% 2% 1%
I 1% I 1% N 4%
B 7% M 5% I 2%
| discovered the song via B 10% = gg;o -508/2/"
0,
Instagram -S%A’ 1% ° 3%
I 2% I 2% I 2%

Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?
Base: All
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Channels where a new song was discovered - By age (2/2)

Radio is primarily used to discover new music by people above 30 years old. Young people under 18 years primarily discover new music on TlkTok , YouTube and

through friends.
AN 4 B A +
v w !I-z
m12-17
29% P 32% I 36% I 23%
| discovered the song via B 13% N 16% _o 22% = 18-79
TikTok B 7% B 6% 9%
3% 4% 4%
| 0% 5 2% B 2% = 30-39
. 17% N 9% . 23%
- 0% 7% B 6% 40-49
A friend played the song 7% e 8% 7%
10% 6% 9%
9% N 5% N 4% m50-65
0,
| heard it first in a playlist or as .-3% 11% -_10% S = 11%&
a recommendation on a D 14% s 16% P 20%
streaming service 14% 15% 11%
N 7% N 7% M 5%
M 5% B 10% M 5%
| first heard it in a TV series/in M 5% B 9% [ | E:)%
a movie B 7% s 11% [ | 4/%
8% 14% 7%
e 8% M 6% M 6%
e I 2% B 3% | 22%)
| heard it first on some other I 2% [ | 31% = 230//0
Internet site/social media Bl 2% I 1% 10/0
3% 2% ()
I 1% B 3% Bl 3%

Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?
Base: All
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Statements describing music consumption - Nordic overview

Across the Nordics, people mostly listen to playlist or tracks they have created themselves.

-

faen o deise e e el || B
E——— 48

. . e ——
| listen to music tracks or albums | have found myself _43(20%

| listen to playlists recommended by my streaming service _221 2/(‘)’/0

| put on a music track, album or EP, and when it ends, | listen [N 13% = 2024
to the music that my streaming service automatically puts on... N 14%

= 2022
I 11%

ot

ap 4~
w iy

| listen to music that is trending in the videos | watch

. onds plavists N 8%
| listen to my friends' playlists B 8%

| listen to albums, EPs or tracks recommended by my [ 7%
streaming service P g%

tknow I 5%
pomtinow I 16%

When listening to music on your digital music service, which of these statements best suits your daily consumption?
Base: All



Digital Music in the Nordics

Statements describing music consumption - Nordic countries

The picture is similar across the Nordic countries — most people listen to music from a playlist they have created themselves or from tracks/albums they have found.
1 in 5 listen to playlist recommendations from streaming services.

Iisten to playlists I've created myself s 5206
e 490

IS

|

>
IS
<
>

| listen to music tracks or albums I have found myself

IS
=
>

| listen to playlists recommended by my streaming service

l—\
2
>
N
N
N
>

| put on a music track, album or EP, and when it ends, | listen to the music 16% DK
that my streaming service automatically puts on afterwards I 11% m SE

8% = NO
| listen to music that is trending in the videos | watch _/ 14% w F

| listen to my friends' playlists ey 10%

| listen to albums, EPs or tracks recommended by my streaming service

[ERN
<
>

2
‘w
Ho\
3

>

Don't know

When listening to music on your digital music service, which of these statements best suits your daily consumption?
Base: All
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Easy to find music from own country on streaming services — Nordic countries

In all Nordic countries, 7 out of 10 state that it is easy to find music from their own country on streaming services. Just 9% on average say no, while the rest do not
know.

Easy to find music from own country on streaming services?

4B
ww

mYes =No Don’t know mYes =No Don’t know

=

mYes =No Don’t know

7%_—

mYes =No Don’t know

Do you think it is easy to find music from your own country in streaming services?
Base: All
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Use of Artificial Intelligence in the everyday life — Nordic and countries

2 out of 10 use Al in their everyday life in the Nordics, with most in Norway and least in Finland. 58% think music created by Al should be labelled “Al” by streaming

services, so you know what is made by "robots" and what is made by humans. 69% believe artists and music creators should be asked for permission and paid when
their voice or music is used by Al creating music.

-— o

Use Al in the everyday life 20% 22% 18% 206% 15%

Music created by artificial

intelligence should be labeled 58% 57% 60% 51% 63%

"Al" in streaming services

Artists and music creators
should be asked and paid if an

Al company uses their voice or 69% 72% 65% 62% 76%

songs in music created using Al

Do you use atrtificial intelligence in your everyday life or at work (e.g. ChatGPT, midjourney, etc.)?

Do you think that music created by artificial intelligence, without human creativity, should be labeled "Al" in streaming services so you know what is made by "robots" and what is made by humans?
Do you think artists and music creators should be asked for permission and paid if an Al company uses their voice or songs in new music created using Al technology?
Base: All
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Digital Music in the Nordics

Streaming of TV / movie content — Nordic and countries

Across the Nordics, 89% stream TV / movie content on streaming services, which is just a small increase since 2022. The share of public TV/movie content
streamers have increased greatly in all countries the past two years, whereas commercial streaming is more or less status quo. On average, people in the Nordics

spend 3,1 hours a day streaming TV and movie content. B _ .
4B 4 B Lll +
L uw |

TV / movie streamers ( 9%> ( 91%) ( 86%> < 92%> ( 86%>

(2022: 87%) (2022: 88%) (2022: 89%) (2022: 91%) (2022: 82%)
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Digital Music in the Nordics

Streaming of TV / movie content — Nordic overview

Across the Nordics, Netflix is still the most used digital services for streaming TV and movie content, though a drop is seen since 2022. Disney+ is now second

surpassing HBO Max.

57%

20%
36%
81%
0,
26T e BT% 27%
4%  14% 0
13% . 013%3% ., 1129613% 205 1104 L H1%1000% 13% 13%194
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Note: Others = all digital services in 2024 with less than
5%. All streaming services are calculated as the share of
Do you currently use one or several of the following digital services providing TV and/or movie content?

the Nordic total and does not reflect local country shares.
Base: All.

m 2022
m 2024



Digital Music in the Nordics

Streaming of TV / movie content — Nordic countries

Netflix is competing strongly with the local public digital service providers in all the four markets and have lost slightly since 2022. In Denmark TV2 Play is almost a
large as Netflix having increased since 2022, and the picture/trend is similar in Norway.

57% Netflix 53%

DR TV
‘ i Netflix SVT PLAY e mm— | A A i
uww TV2 Play [ HBO Max | ‘
i - 35% Viaplay uw
Viaplay E— 2024 Disney + = 2024
Disney + Amazon Prime 2022
HBO Max ore = 2020
YouSee 15% 2020 Discovery+
Discovery+ [ R0 2018 Telia TV = 2018
Amazon Prime r_ Apple TV 7 50
Allente o
Others F'm Others 7%
None “— None B KUl
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Tvg itr i Yle Areena "5'4%‘"
ay .
NRK TV app Netflix
Disney + MTV Katsomo (free)
HBO Max u 2024 HBO Max 22024
Viapla i
Discov:ryz = 2022 Ds”e:’ * = 2022
uutu+
Altibox = 2020 . = 2020
Tl T MTV Katsomo+ (paid) o
Amazon Prime =2018 Viaplay
Telia TV Elisa Viihde
Apple TV+ Amazon Prime
O,tlhoenrz Other
None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?
Base: All Note: Others = All digital services in 2024 with less than 5%.



Digital Music in the Nordics

Commercial Services: Streaming of TV / movie content - Nordic countries

The share of people using commercial streaming services has increased a bit since 2022, mainly driven by the Norwegian and Finnish streamers.. A total of 83% of
the Nordic people between 12-65 years use at least one commercial TV streaming services and spent on average 3 hours per day using it.

Use at least one commercial TV / movie content Nordic total
streaming service

o
ot

w 86% (@s%) “w 77% qon 83% (81%)

01% @y = 78% (2%

Commercial service providers
Average streaming time per day among streamers

4R 4R
“% 29hours 52 28 hours 3,0 hours

(3,4 hours)
(3,4 hours)

5 ®
o+

4 3.6 hours == 25hours

(3,8 hours) (2,2, hours)

A

Do you currently use one or several of the following digital services providing TV and/or movie content?
How many minutes per day do you spend on watching TV/video content from on one or more of the TV/video services?
Base: All. Base for average time spend on streaming: People who are streaming.

Numbers in parentheses (2022)



Digital Music in the Nordics

Public Services: Streaming of TV / movie content - Nordic countries

The share of people using commercial streaming services has increased greatly the last two years, driven mainly by increased use of DR TV (DK) and Yle Areena
(FI) — and change of Yle to Yle Areena since 2022. A total of 51% of the Nordic people between 12-65 years use at least one public TV streaming services with an
average of 0,9 hours per day.

Use at least one public TV / movie content streaming Nordic total
service

E
o+

ée 57% 1%) £2 529%0 2% 51% (45%)

£ 42% wowy W= 54% @

A
| 4

Public service providers
Average streaming time per day among streamers

¢ 0.9 hours 4= 0,9 hours
e (l,Ohoulrf (o,ghourlsj) 0,9 hours

(1,0 hour)

&b
o+

4 0.8hours == 0,9 hours

(0,9 hours) (1,2, hours)

A

Do you currently use one or several of the following digital services providing TV and/or movie content?
How many minutes per day do you spend on watching TV/video content from on one or more of the TV/video services?
Base: All. Base for average time spend on streaming: People who are streaming.

Numbers in parentheses (2022)
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Daily time spent on streaming TV/movie content — Nordic and countries

On a Nordic level, excluding local public service providers, subscribers still spend the most time per day on watching Netflix. Norway and Sweden spend more time
relatively on C More compared to Danes and Finns. Danes in general spend less time of the streaming services displayed compared to the rest of the countries.

2,1 Nordic average
Nordic average
1,9 15
hours Nordic average Nordic average
1,7 1,2
1.6 Nordic average hours 11 11
hours hours
15 1.5<
1,0
1,3
1,1
0,9
0,9
0,7

HB® ») viaplay amazon "

max ISNEP +

AR AR A |

sw —DK § o —SE :|=—NO + FI
How many hours per day do you spend on watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: Use the given digital service.
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Daily time spent on streaming TV/movie content — Nordic overview

Netflix has by far the largest share of the streaming market with a quarter of all streaming time across the Nordic countries. Viaplay, Disney+ and HBO Max takes the

following places but is still far behind Netflix.

Nordic overview: Share of time spent on streaming of TV/movie content

Among all service providers

Other; 21%

Netflix; 24%

NRK TV app; 3%

Amazon Prime;

3% (
Discovery+; 3%

SVT PLAY; 4%

Viaplay; 8%

Yle Areena; 4% Disney +; 8%

DR TV; 5%
; 5% _ HBO Max; 6%
TV2 Play (NO)ity/2 play (DK): ’
% 5%

How many hours per day do you spend on watching TV/video content from the following services?
Base: Use the given digital service.

Among commercial service providers

Other; 25%
Netflix; 28%

Amazon Prime; V
4%
Discovery+; 4%
Viaplay; 10%
TV2 Play (NO);
5%
TV2 Play (DK);

Disney +; 10%
6% HBO Max; 8% L

Note: Others = All streaming services with less than 3% share of daily
time spent + the option “Other digital service”



Digital Music in the Nordics

Daily time spent on streaming TV/movie content - Nordic countries

Netflix is a true large Nordic player (largest in Sweden), while TV2 Play (DK/NO), and national public service providers are following measured on time spent. The
second largest commercial streaming services are Viaplay in Denmark and Sweden, and Disney+ in Norway and Finland.

Other; 11%

0 0,
Netflix; 21% Other; 17%

YouSee; 6%

Netflix; 28%
- HBO Max;

h a Amazon
4 A ime: 50
w 6% = Prime; 5% \
C More; 6%
Disney +;
8%
TuZ Pl Disney +;
20% 8%
Viapay; SVT PLAY;
11% HBO Max; 18%
8% . )
DR TV; 18% Viaplay; .
Other; 14% 10% Katl\g¥0+ Other; 10%
Netflix; 23% (paid): 5% Netflix: 24%
Discovery+;
5%

Viaplay; 5%
HBO Max; 5%

- . S o
A[ Elisa Viihde; 6%
af» Telenor T-We,;... I

TV2 Play; HBO Max;

0
Viaplay; 7% 15% 7%

Yle Areena;

0,
Ruutu+; 7% 20%

. .
Altibox; 8% - NRK TV app: MTV .
Disney +; 9% 9% Disney +;
® Katsomo 9
(free); 7% 8%
How many hours per day do you spend on watching TV/video content from the following services? o (A

> 1) : Note: Others = All streaming services with less than 5% + the option
Base: Use the given digital service.

“Other digital service”
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Streaming services being part of a TV bundle - Nordic countries

Several streaming services are part of a TV bundle and e.g., Elisa Viihde in Finland is bundled for more than half of all users of the streaming service. Telia TV in
Sweden and Telenor T-WE in Norway is bundled for more then 8 out of 10 users of the services.

YouSee |—
Viaplay [
TV2 Play
Discovery+ [N
DRTV [
Netflix  EEG—
Disney + N
HBO Max [
Amazon Prime [
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m2024

100%
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Apple TV+ I | 7))
Netflix  INEG— | 7<)
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Disney + I | 107
Amazon Prime N 0l
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100%

Is your access to the video on demand-service a part of a TV bundle?
Base: Use the given digital service.
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— T
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Note: Only streaming services with more than 50 answers are shown
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Importance of streaming services being part of a TV bundle - Nordic countries

The inclusion of streaming services in TV bundles is important for about half the Nordic people with access to the services in a bundle. Most important is the top
commercial streaming services like Netflix and Disney+, however local differences exists.

Netflix FEELA) 62%
58%
TV2 Play HELZ 53%
HBO Max A7) 51%
31% 41%
23% 41%
30% 40%
31% 34%

29% 26%
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DR TV
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Apple TV+
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u Neither/nor

B Important

u Don’t know

= Not important
u Neither/nor
B [mportant

E Don’t know

How important was this access to the video on demand-service for your decision to buy the bundle?

Base: Using the digital service as a part of a TV bundle

Disney + %) 69%
Netflix Fel) 69%
Amazon Prime 21% 61%

Discovery+ 21% 53%
C More [ s 53%
SVT PLAY 20% 49%
HBO Max 27% 44%
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Note: Only streaming services with more than 50 answers are shown
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For more information:

Thomas Rgssel, Senior Research Consultant

Thomas.rossel@yougov.com

Simon Larsen, Senior Research Consultant

Simon.larsen@yougov.com
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